

Joint Stock Company 'Halyk Savings Bank of Kazakhstan' (109V, Abay ave, Almaty, 050008, Republic of Kazakhstan)

On JSC Halyk Bank of Kazakhstan Entering into Paying Agent Agreement with JSC Central Securities Depository

09 April 2014

In pursuance of Clause 3 of the Regulation on Paying Agent Activity in the Securities Market of the Republic of Kazakhstan approved by the Board of the National Bank of Kazakhstan on 2 December 2003 # 409, JSC Halyk Bank of Kazakhstan (the Bank) reports signing of the Paying Agent Agreement on 27 March 2014 with JSC Central Securities Depository (28, mcrd. Samal- 1, 050051, Almaty, Republic of Kazakhstan, no branches).

According to the agreement, JSC Central Securities Depository will provide the Bank with the paying agent services for payment of dividends on the Bank's shares under the nominal holding of JSC Central Securities Depository.